
City of Milwaukee

Legislation Text

200 E. Wells Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin

53202

141758

SUBSTITUTE 1

ALD. WITKOWSKI AND MURPHY
Substitute resolution approving renewal of the Law Enforcement and Security Services Agreement
with the Milwaukee Brewers.
This resolution authorizes a renewal of the Law Enforcement and Security Services Agreement
between the City and the Milwaukee Brewers. The original agreement was originally entered into on
March 31, 2007 which was authorized pursuant to Common Council File No. 061452 adopted March
22, 2007. Pursuant to this agreement, subsequent agreements were entered into for additional one
or two terms by mutual agreement in writing between the Milwaukee Police Department and the
Milwaukee Brewers, the most recent extension ending November 30, 2014. All extensions to the
original agreement have been exhausted, this resolution allows the Milwaukee Police Department to
enter into a new agreement with the Milwaukee Brewers.

Whereas, The City, acting through its Chief of Police, and the Milwaukee Brewers entered into a Law
Enforcement and Security Services Agreement authorized pursuant to Common Council File No.
061452 adopted March 22, 2007; and

Whereas, The term of the latest agreement extension expired on November 30, 2014; and

Whereas, All extensions to the agreement have been exhausted; and

Whereas, The parties desire to enter into a new agreement for the period 2/1/15 - 1/31/16; now,
therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that a renewal to the Law Enforcement
and Security Services Grant Agreement, attached to this file, is approved; and be it

Further Resolved, That the City Comptroller is authorized to:

1. Commit funds within the Project/Grant Parent of the 2015 Special Revenue-Grant and Aid
Projects, the following amount for the program titled “Milwaukee Brewers”:

Project/Grant Fund Org Program BY  Subclass Account
GR0001500000 0150 9990      0001           0000   R999         000600

Project Amount
Grantor Share       $1,000,000

File #: 141758, Version: 1

City of Milwaukee Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 141758, Version: 1

2.  Create the necessary Grant and Aid Project/Grant and Project/Grant levels; budget against these
Project/Grant values the amount required under the grant agreement;

3.  Establish the necessary City Share Project Values; and, be it

Further Resolved, That these funds are budgeted for the Milwaukee Police Department which is
authorized to:

1. Expend from the amount budgeted for specified purposes as indicated in the grant budget and
incur costs consistent with the award date.

Milwaukee Police Department
Vicki L Johnson/Karen M Bosetti
03/17/2015

City of Milwaukee Printed on 5/6/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

